
Addendum No. 3 
Dated: September 12, 2025 
Page 1 of 2 

CITY OF BATON ROUGE 

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

 

September 12, 2025 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 

 

TO: ALL BIDDERS 

 

SUBJECT: CENTAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT DEMOLITION PROJECT   

 CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 14-TP-MS-016D 

ORIGINAL BID DATE: Tuesday, September 16, 2025 at 2:00 PM 
 
CURRENT BID DATE: Tuesday, September 23, 2025 at 2:00 PM 
 
The following revisions shall be incorporated in and take precedence over any conflicting part of 
the original contract document: 

PART 1 – UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION BID FORMS: 

1. For paper sealed bidders, with reference to page UCBF 1 of 4 of Part 1, Uniform 
Construction Bid Forms, the Bidder shall indicate the receipt of this addendum in the space 
provided.  For online Central Bidding bidders, an acknowledgement of this addendum will 
be prompted by the electronic bidding program prior to formally submitting the bid. Failure 
to indicate the receipt of this addendum shall be cause for the bid to be rejected. 

2. Acting in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statutes 38:2212, (C) (1), the bid opening 
date is postponed by seven (7) calendar days. Bids will be opened at 2:00 PM Tuesday, 
September 23, 2025 in Room 806 of City Hall, in lieu of September 16, 2025.  
 

PART 2 – SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

1. For paper sealed bidders, with reference to page UCBF 1 of 4 of Part 1, Uniform 
Construction Bid Forms, the Bidder shall indicate the receipt of this addendum in the space 
provided.  For online Central Bidding bidders, an acknowledgement of this addendum will 
be prompted by the electronic bidding program prior to formally submitting the bid. Failure 
to indicate the receipt of this addendum shall be cause for the bid to be rejected. 

2. Acting in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statutes 38:2212, (C) (1), the bid opening 
date is postponed by seven (7) calendar days. Bids will be opened at 2:00 PM Tuesday, 
September 23, 2025 in Room 806 of City Hall, in lieu of September 16, 2025.  
 

 

 

 



Addendum No. 3 
Dated: September 12, 2025 
Page 2 of 2 

SPECIFICATIONS 

 

1. Revise Section 03651, Part 2, Section 2.02 Materials, Note F to state the following: 
 

The unit weight of the flowable fill shall be 115 lb/ft^3 (±10 lb). 

 
 

COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS 

1. Would the Owner allow the contractor to physically remove the pipes intended to 
be abandoned in lieu of installing flow fill?  
 
Yes, physically removing the pipes would be allowed. Note that any buried piping 
that would remain because it is under and/or connected to a below grade structure 
must be flow filled. No voids shall remain upon completion of the project since the 
site is within 1,500 feet of the Mississippi River levee. Contractor shall adhere to the 
requirements for excavation and backfill as listed in the Letters of No Objection 
which are included in the attachments of the Specifications. 
 
 

 

 

REVIEWED: 

 
___________________________ 

Obie E. Watts, III, P.E.  

 

 

 

APPROVED: 

 

 

____________________________ 

Adam M. Smith, P.E.  


